

Center for Judicial Education and Research Advisory Committee As of November 17, 2023

Hon. Darrell S. Mavis, Chair

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Hon. Mary Ann O'Malley, Vice-Chair

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Contra Costa

APPELLATE COURT JUSTICE

Hon. Tracie L. Brown

Presiding Justice of the Court of Appeal First Appellate District, Division Four

SITTING JUDICIAL OFFICER

Hon. Joni T. Hiramoto

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Contra Costa

Hon. Clare Keithley

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Butte

Hon. Michael A. Knish

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino

Hon. Julie A. Palafox

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Orange

Hon. Carrie McIntyre Panetta

Assistant Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California,

County of Monterey

Hon. Gayle L. Peron

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Luis Obispo

SITTING JUDICIAL OFFICER

Hon. Daniel Zeke Zeidler

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATOR

Ms. Mary Majich Davis

Chief Deputy Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino

Mr. Sharif Elmallah

Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of Butte

Mr. Joseph Ford

Assistant Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of Placer

Mr. Jason B. Galkin

Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of Riverside

Ms. Kristine Custodio Suero

Director & National Association of Legal Assistants Liaison San Diego Paralegal Association

ADVISORY MEMBERS

Hon. Tony Cho

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Hon. Charles Q. Clay III

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Created Date: 11/17/2023 Page 1 of 2



Center for Judicial Education and Research Advisory Committee As of November 17, 2023

ADVISORY MEMBERS

Ms. Millicent Tidwell

Acting Administrative Director Executive Office Judicial Council of California

TCPJAC LIAISON

Hon. Michael A. Fagalde

Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Mariposa

ITAC LIAISON

Hon. Michael S. Groch

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Diego

JUDICIAL COUNCIL LEAD COMMITTEE STAFF

Mr. Steven Warner

Supervising Attorney Center for Judicial Education and Research Judicial Council of California

JUDICIAL COUNCIL STAFF TO THE COMMITTEE

Ms. Karene Alvarado

Director Center for Judicial Education and Research Judicial Council of California

Lindsay Havard

Executive Assistant Judicial Council of California

Created Date: 11/17/2023

Page 2 of 2